

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13016/2011

RAMESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHARWAN KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 04/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Gaurav Kaushik,adv.
Mr. Navin Chawla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await return of notice of the unserved respondents. The served respondents are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. It is submitted on behalf of contesting respondents that respondent No.1 is no more and the Ld.counsel offers to furnish the details of respondent No.1 to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner. If that be so, petitioner to take proper steps for bringing on record the Lrs.

contd.....2

ITEM NO.149

-2-

Respondent No.4 has written an unsigned letter seeking legal assistance. Though it is an unsigned one, I am inclined to place the above letter before the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee for considering eligibility of legal aid if any.

List the matter on 5.08.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar