

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13016/2011

RAMESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHARWAN KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 26/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Neha Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bharat Arora,Adv.
Mr. Navin Chawla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Await return of notice of respondent No. 3 and 7.
Counsel for respondent No. 2 submits that he does not
propose to file any counter affidavit. This is
recorded.

It is further submitted that respondent No.1 is no
more and a letter was given to the counsel for the
petitioner intimating about the Lrs. of deceased
respondent No.1, If that be so, petitioner may take
steps, if any.

List the matter on 26.9.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar