

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13016/2011

RAMESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHARWAN KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 14/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Bharat Arora,adv.
Mr.Navin Chawla,adv.

Ms.Rukhsana Choudhury,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is seen that an application for substitution has been filed which is defective, since it is not supported by death certificate, age and relation of the Lrs., even though Ld.counsel for the contesting respondent had furnished the address and details of Lrs. which is recorded by order dated 26.08.2011. Granted three weeks time as a last chance for curing the defects.

List the matter on 7.12.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar