

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13016/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 05/01/2011 in CR No.172/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

RAMESH KUMAR
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

SHARWAN KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 07/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Singhal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.
Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A perusal of the Office Report reveals that the applicant has
since filed the death certificate of Respondent No.1.

Respondent No.1 is died on 12.01.2003. Delay in filing the
application for bringing on record the legal representatives of
Respondent No.1 is hereby condoned.

The legal heirs of Respondent No. 1 have been fully
described in paragraph 2 of the I.A. for bringing on record the
Lrs. Of Respondent No.1. The registry is directed to number the
same.

contd...

-2-

The legal heirs of Respondent No.1 are described in
paragraph 2 of the application with the prayer made in the
application to implead the legal heirs of deceased Respondent
No. 1 in place of Respondent No.1.

Prayer is allowed. Legal heirs of Respondent No.1 are
hereby ordered to be impleaded as respondents subject to all
exceptions.

(RADHA SHARMA)
SR.P.A

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER

|