

*

ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13016/2011

RAMESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHARWAN KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 23/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Neha Agarwal,adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Abhishek Kr.Jha,adv.
Mr. Navin Chawla,Adv.

Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.7 has refused to accept the notice which amounts to proper service. No appearance for respondent No.7. Service is complete. The remaining respondents have already submitted that they do not propose to file any counter affidavit. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

|
|

|
|

|(Sunil Thomas)
|Registrar

|
|

SB