

à
ITEM NO.MM-B

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13016/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 05/01/2011 in CR No.172/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P. AT SHIMLA)

RAMESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHARWAN KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/05/2013 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nidhi Mohan Parashar,Adv. - Mentioned by
No.1: Mr. Navin Chawla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On mentioning, let this matter be taken on Board and let
it be listed for final disposal on Wednesday [8th May, 2013], at
the top.

[T.I. Rajput]
Deputy Registrar

[Juginder Kaur]
Assistant Registrar