

\$

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13016/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 05/01/2011 in CR No.172/2002  
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

RAMESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHARWAN KUMAR (D) THRU. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )  
( for final disposal )

Date: 09/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Navin Chawla, AOR

Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List after the summer vacation.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)  
|AR-cum-PS

|(Juginder Kaur)  
|Assistant Registrar